Skip directly to searchSkip directly to the site navigationSkip directly to the page's main content

Fish Consumption

Fish are nutritious and are an important part of a healthy diet. However, some fish may contain contaminants at levels that could lead to health problems. The State of New Mexico periodically collects fish from water bodies across the state and analyzes those fish for contaminants.
Eating fish for which there is a consumption advisory may not make you feel sick, but long term consumption of such fish could increase your risk for a variety of health problems.
In some fish found in New Mexico, three contaminants have been detected at levels that could result in health problems from long term fish consumption, such as for weeks, months, or longer. These contaminants are mercury, polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), and dichloro-diphenyl-trichloroethane (DDT).
People who frequently eat fish high in contaminats are at risk for body burden of contaminiants such as mercury. Pregnant women should avoid exposure to mercury, which can happen from eating fish that have a high mercury build-up.
Use New Mexico Fish Advisories to guide you in which fish you can eat and the safe eating limits.
The NM EPHT Web site is supported by Cooperative Agreement Number 5 U38EH000949 from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC). Its contents are solely the responsibility of the authors and do not necessarily represent the official views of CDC. Please use the following citation: " Retrieved Fri, 22 September 2017 12:46:08 from New Mexico EPHT Tracking Public Web site: https://nmtracking.org/ ".

Content updated: Thu, 10 Nov 2016 16:41:39 MST